Ordering Guide
FortiGate Subscriptions and
FortiGuard Bundles
FortiGuard AI-powered Security Services offer a comprehensive array of security
capabilities to protect networks, files, Web usage, devices, data, and SaaS applications,
against a broad set of threats including ransomware, malware, unknown, known, 0-day
threats as well as previously unseen and emerging AI-based threats including
promptware. Additionally, these services also provide security capabilities for enhanced

All bundles include FortiCare Premium Technical Support services featuring 24x7x365 availability
3
Ordering GuideFortiGate Subscriptions and FortiGuard Bundles
Product Offerings
For FortiGate hardware, virtual machines, and software-as-a-service (SaaS):
FortiGuard Security Services
INDIVIDUAL / BUNDLES
NETWORK SECURITY A LA CARTE ENTERPRISE UTP ATP
IPS ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
IPS ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Malicious/Botnet URLs ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
FILE CONTENT SECURITY
ADVANCED MALWARE PROTECTION (AMP) ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Antivirus (AV) ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Botnet Domains ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Mobile Malware ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Virus Outbreak Protection ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Content Disarm & Reconstruct* ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
AI-based Heuristic AV ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
FortiGate Cloud Sandbox ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
ZERO-DAY THREAT PROTECTION
AI-BASED INLINE MALWARE PREVENTION* ⃝✓ ⃝✓
WEB & DNS SECURITY
URL, DNS & VIDEO FILTERING ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
URL Filtering ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
DNS Filtering ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Video Filtering* ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Malicious Certificate ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
ANTI-SPAM ⃝✓ ⃝✓
DATA & SAAS POSTURE
DLP ⃝✓ ⃝✓
ATTACK SURFACE SECURITY ⃝✓ ⃝✓
IoT Device Detection ⃝✓ ⃝✓
IoT Vulnerability Correlation ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Security Rating ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Outbreak Check ⃝✓ ⃝✓
OPERATION TECHNOLOGY SECURITY
OT SECURITY ⃝✓
OT Device Detection ⃝✓
OT vulnerability correlation & Virtual Patching ⃝✓
OT Application Control and IPS ⃝✓
* Not available for FortiGate e/FortiWiFi 40F, 60E, 60F, 80E, 90E series, and FGR-60F series with from 7.4.4 onwards. Not available on FortiGate/FortiWiFi 30G and 50G series in any OS build.
4
Ordering GuideFortiGate Subscriptions and FortiGuard Bundles
SD-WAN and SASE Services
INDIVIDUAL / BUNDLES
A LA CARTE ENTERPRISE UTP ATP
SD-WAN Underlay Bandwidth and Quality Monitoring Desktop models up to 60F series
SD-WAN Underlay and Application Monitoring Service FG-70F series and above
SD-WAN Overlay-as-a-Service ⃝✓
SD-WAN Connector for FortiSASE Secure Private Access ⃝✓
SASE expansion for SD-WAN (SD-WAN SPA Connector license plus FortiSASE starter kit for n* users) Selected models only*
SASE connector for FortiSASE Secure Edge Management (with 10Mbps Bandwidth) Desktop models only
* See the FortiSASE Ordering Guide for supported models and their associated number of user licenses.
NOC and SOC Services
INDIVIDUAL / BUNDLES
A LA CARTE ENTERPRISE UTP ATP
FortiConverter Service ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Managed FortiGate Service ⃝✓
FortiGate Cloud ⃝✓
FortiManager Cloud ⃝✓
FortiAnalyzer Cloud ⃝✓
FortiGuard SOCaaS ⃝✓
FortiCare Support Services and Included Services
INDIVIDUAL / BUNDLES
A LA CARTE ENTERPRISE UTP ATP
FortiCare Essentials Desktop Models only
FortiCare Premium ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
FortiCare Elite ⃝✓
BASE UPDATES SERVICES (INCLUDED WITH ALL FORTICARE SUPPORT CONTRACTS)
Application Control ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Inline CASB* ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Device/OS Detection ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
GeoIPs ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Trusted CA Certificates ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Internet Services & Botnet IPs ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
DDNS (v4/v6) ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Local Protection ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
PSIRT Check ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Anti-Phishing ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Timezone ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
* Not available for FortiGate e/FortiWiFi 40F, 60E, 60F, 80E, 90E series, and FGR-60F series with from 7.4.4 onwards. Not available on FortiGate/FortiWiFi 30G and 50G series in any OS build.
5
Ordering GuideFortiGate Subscriptions and FortiGuard Bundles
Product Details
These tables contain the service descriptions and use cases:
SERVICE DESCRIPTION USED IN 7.6
FORTIGUARD SECURITY SERVICES
IPS
IPS
FortiOS IPS features use signature-based detection and protocol analysis to identify and block malicious
traffic, enhancing network security and threat response.
IPS Profile, IPS Signature and Filters
Malicious/Botnet URLs
Local URL database (DB) for drive-by exploits detection, updates IPS signatures with known malicious URLs,
enabling detection and blocking of web-based threats, including botnet C&C communications and malware
downloads.
IPS Profile, Block malicious URLS
ADVANCED MALWARE PROTECTION (AMP)
AV
AV signatures and engine updates provide regular updates on known virus and malware patterns, enabling
detection and blocking of threats in real-time.
AV profile, AV scan
Botnet Domains
Domain blocking, utilizing threat intelligence to identify and prevent connections to malicious botnet
command and control (C&C).
DNS Filter, Redirect botnet C&C requests
to Block Portal
Mobile Malware
Detects and blocks malware threats to mobile devices, utilizing signature-based detection and behavioral
analysis to safeguard these devices and prevent data breaches
AV profile, Include mobile malware
protection
Virus Outbreak Protection